

ORDER SHEET

CS/76/2016

IA NO. GA/9/2019, GA/10/2019 (OLD NO. GA/2712/2019)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PRADIP KUMAR SARDA

-VS-

M/S. KALURAM SARDA & GRANDSONS & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : June 7, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Ray, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present. The order passed in ALP/1/2021 with ALP/2/2021 dated 31st March, 2022 is handed over to this Court wherein a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court had passed an order for transfer of Title Suit No.187/2014 and Title Suit No.69/2015 pending before the learned Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division) Additional Court, Suri in the District of Birbhum to this Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for the plaintiff informed that now the Title Suit No. 187/2014 and Title Suit No.69/2015 have been renumbered as EOS/2/2022 and EOS/3/2022, respectively.

In view of the above, let EOS/2/2022 and EOS/3/2022 be listed along with CS/76/2016 before this Court on 27th June, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)