

OD-20-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Extra Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/76/2016
IA NO: GA/9/2019, GA/10/2019
(Old No:GA/2712/2019)

PRADIP KUMAR SARDA
VS
M/S. KALURAM SARDA & GRANDSONS & ORS.

EOS/2/2022

BINA DEVI SARDA
VS
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

EOS/3/2022

DR P K SARDA
VS
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 27th June, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep roy, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Falguni Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sreetama Neogi, Adv.
Ms. Riya Ballav, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 1 and 3

The Court:- Counsel for both the parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in terms of the order passed by this Court dated 12th December, 2019, the defendants have filed their written statement and have paid the costs but the defendants have not disclosed their

documents. Counsel for the plaintiff further submits that other two suits being EOS No. 2 of 2022 and EOS No. 3 of 2022 which were transferred from the learned Court of Suri to this Court, the plaintiff requires some time to inspect the record of the said cases.

Counsel for the defendants prays for time to discovery and inspection of the documents.

Considering the submissions made by the respective parties, prayer is allowed. The defendants are directed to complete their discovery and inspection of the documents within two weeks from date and to file the documents of affidavit within one week thereafter.

Let these matters appear on 26th July, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)