

OD-39, wt40 & wt41

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/76/2016
IA NO. GA/9/2019, GA/10/2019 (OLD NO. GA/2712/2019)

PRADIP KUMAR SARDA
-VS-
M/S. KALURAM SARDA & GRANDSONS & ORS.

&

EOS/2/2022

BINA DEVI SARDA
-VS-
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

&

EOS/3/2022

DR P K SARDA
-VS-
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 25, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Ray, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Falguni Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Riya Ballav, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 1 & 3

The Court: Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Falguni Bandyopadhyay, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant nos. 1 and 3.

The matter is listed today for examination of the plaintiff's witness.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff who is the witness has suffered massive attack and as such he is not personally present before this Court today.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of January, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)