

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/76/2016
IA NO: GA/9/2019
GA/10/2019
(Old No:GA/2712/2019)

PRADIP KUMAR SARDA
VS
M/S. KALURAM SARDA & GRANDSONS & ORS.

&

EOS/2/2022

BINA DEVI SARDA
VS
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

&

EOS/3/2022

DR P K SARDA
VS
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 3, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. S. Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Roy, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. S. Samanta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. None appears on behalf of the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in terms of the order passed by this Court on 8th January, 2024, the plaintiff has informed the date of hearing to the defendants but none appears on behalf of the defendants.

It is found from the record that CS/76/2016 is at the stage of evidence. In EOS/2/2022 issues have already been framed and the same is also fixed for evidence.

It is also found from the record that defendants have filed written statement in EOS/3/2022 but issues have not been framed.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file suggested issues in EOS/3/2022.

Let suggested issues be filed in EOS/3/2022 within a week from date.

Let the matters appear on 18th April, 2024 for framing of issues in EOS/3/2022.

The plaintiff is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the defendants. If the defendants are interested to participate in the proceeding, the defendants are at liberty to appear before this Court on the date fixed, failing which the suit will be proceeded accordingly.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh