

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/11/2024
In CS/76/2016

PRADIP KUMAR SARDA
Vs
M/S. KALURAM SARDA & GRANDSONS & ORS.

IA NO. GA/1/2024
In EOS/3/2022

DR P K SARDA
Vs
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 18th December, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sukrit Mukherji, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Ray, Adv.

Mr. Shourya Samanta, Adv.

...for the petitioners

Mr. Aniruddha Sen, Adv.

Mr. Amit Das, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court:- As prayed for by the parties, in the order dated 10th December, 2024, some necessary corrections should be incorporated in the following manner which are as follows:-

In the second paragraph at page 2 of the said order, instead of "Let the matter appear in the list on 27th January, 2025.", it should be read as "Let the matter appear in the list on 12th February, 2025 prior to that, let the matters be fixed on 20th December, 2024 for framing of issues."

In the third paragraph at page 2 of the order, instead of “Record may be produced at the time of video conferencing before the Learned Commissioner; an Officer of the Court may be deputed for this purpose by the Learned Registrar, Original Side and the said Officer shall be paid travelling expenses, if any.”, it should read as “Record may be produced at the time of video conferencing before the Learned Commissioner; an Officer of the Court may be deputed for this purpose by the Learned Registrar, Original Side who shall act as the court point Co-ordinator and the said Officer shall be paid travelling expenses, if any.”

Let the aforesaid corrections be rectified and incorporated in the order dated 10th December, 2024.

The concerned Department is directed to do the needful.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)