

OD-21,22,24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/76/2016
IA NO: GA/9/2019, GA/10/2019, GA/11/2024

PRADIP KUMAR SARDA
VS
M/S. KALURAM SARDA & GRANDSONS & ORS.

With

EOS/2/2022

BINA DEVI SARDA
VS
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

IA NO. GA/1/2024
In EOS/3/2022

DR P K SARDA
Vs
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 28th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Roy, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- On the prayer of the learned Counsel for the plaintiff, the suits are adjourned to 29th January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)